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   We certainly had some good luck for the 
match. It looked ominous the night before 
and we were expecting some heavy rain. It 
turned out to be one of  the best shooting 
days for the 48 shooters who arrived. The 
strong cool breeze was certainly appreciated 
by the soot shooters. 
    The stages were written to move quickly 
but still present a challenge. We were happy 
to see 7 gunslingers get a clean match, with

3 more shooters getting the dreaded “Dang 
It!” award. And 8 shooters had only one 
miss. That was some pretty good shootin’.	
   It was the last practice match before the 
big one... Heluva Rukus, the NY State 
Championship. Good luck to all that attend. 
Don’t forget the NJ State Championship,	
Purgatory in the Pines, is coming up in 
October. Contact Dancin’ Angel. There’s 
still room if  you’re thinking about attend-
ing the match. It’s a great match.
     I.C. Moose was the winner of  our 
50/50 drawing and won $71. He gave 
it back to the club. We appreciate his 	
generous donation. 

HUNGER PAINS ENCOURAGE GUNSLINGERS TO 
SHOOT FAST AND FURIOUS ...AND VERY ACCURATE 
SURVIVORS  ABLE TO RELAX AND FEAST AFTER ALL THE BLOODSHED.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

NEW SHOOTERS
 We had 2 new gunslingers this month. 
Renegade Roper and Sixgun Schwaby 
shot their first match at Matamoras. 
Hope they both enjoyed it, and they 
come on back again!

CLEAN SHOOTERS 
 We had 7 clean shooters this match. 	
Congratulations to Chivato, Lefty Bob, 
Abe The Crippler, Dirtwater Dawg 
Annabelle Bransford, El Diablo Gringo, 
and JW. That was some nice shootin’. We 
also had 3 Dang Its!, Clean with a “P”...
Yosemite Seth, Tex and Lead Poison.
Eight shooters had just one miss... so close.

TOP SHOOTERS
Rowdy Bill  was 
our Top Gun for the 	
September match. 	
Renegade Roper 
came in second and 
Sixgun Schwaby 

came in  third. Congratulations to all 
who won their categories.

ANNUAL BBQ.. .   
  Our 7th Annual BBQ turned out really 
well. It seems to get better every year, if  that’s 
possible. We have to give thanks to all the 
people who cooked, served and cleaned up 
and made it possible. Hammerin Steel 
and G.W. Wishbone were the main cow-
pokes who made it happen, with the help 
from Anna Belle Pepper, Ralph (macaroni 
salad), Cathy (potato salad),  Caroline (fruit 
salad), and Jim, the newly appointed kitchen 
manager. 8-)  They even roped in two trail 
hands, Clint and Nate who made things 
move well. We’re trying to also rope them 
into shooting with the cowboys next year. 8-)
    The last match of the season is Sunday, the 
11th of October. We will include a Wild Bunch 
category. More information will follow. The all 
shotgun stage may be included. Stay tuned.   
     Hope you can make it in October.
     Happy Trails,
     Ziggady Zag,   Editor   

Missouri Marshal shooting Front. Cart. Gunfighter

Dancin’ Angel on Stage 5

Wyatt Hurts on Stage 3



El Diablo Gringo on Stage 4

Dirty Dingus Diggs on Stage 3

Abe The Crippler on Stage 4

Missemall Bob on Stage 3

Cemetery on Stage 5 Dancin Angel hands the score sheets to Chivato

CATEGORY 
WINNERS

BUCKAROO ........................... Newt Call 

YOUNG GUN  ................Yosemite Seth

LADIES WRANGLER...Renegade Roper 

WRANGLER............................Wes Durn

LADIES 49er...................... Dancin’ Angel 

49er ..................................... Jesamy Kid

LADIES SENIOR...Annabelle Bransford 

SENIOR ..................................... Chivato

SILVER SENIOR ...............Black Jack Ed

ELDER STATESMAN  ........... Rowdy Bill

CATTLE BARON ................. Nighthawk

GRAND PATRON............. Latigo Means 

LADIES DUELIST ................. Jersey Sue

DUELIST .....................Sixgun Schwaby

SENIOR DUELIST ..................Pecos Pav

CLASSIC COWBOY ..............Tom Payne

B-WESTERN .......................Wyatt Hurts

GUNFIGHTER.....................Smilin’ Pete

FRONTIER Cartridge
GUNFIGHTER...........Missouri Marshal

FRONTIER Cartridge
DUELIST..................... El Diablo Gringo

LADIES FRONTIER
Cartridge........................Tricky Trina

STAGE WINNERS
STAGE 1:  Renegade Roper.... 19.80

STAGE 2:  Sixgun Schwaby.... 22.08

STAGE 3:  Jesamy Kid............. 19.63

STAGE 4:   Rowdy Bill................ 26.66

STAGE 5:  Rowdy Bill.............. 21.98

PHOTOS TAKEN BY  
DIRTWATER DAWG AND ZIGGADY ZAG

Dry Gulcher on Stage 4  

Black Jack Ed on Stage 3

C.W. Doc Shores on Stage 3 

Badshot on Stage 5 



Lead Poison on Stage 4 Lefty Bob on Stage 3 Missouri Marshal with his fans

Missouri Marshal on Stage 3Cholula Mike on Stage 4

Hudson Ranger, Renegade Roper and Joe Dirt

Moss on Stage 5 Newt Call on Stage 3 Nighthawk on Stage 4

Moose Wesson on Stage 4

JW on Stage 3 Latigo Means on Stage 4

Hudson Ranger on Stage 4 I.C. Moose on Stage 1 Jesamy Kid on Stage 1



Travis Spencer on Stage 4 Jersey Sue on Stage 3 Yosemite Seth on Stage 3

Tex on Stage 4 Tricky Trina on Stage 4 Wes Durn on Stage 4

Wyatt Hurts on Stage 3 Zach Taylor on Stage 4 Black Jack Ed covers his ear for Lead Poison

Ranger Bob and Renegade Roper Rowdy Bill on Stage 4 Annabelle Bransford keeping the books

Pecos Pav on Stage 3 Mighty Quinn on Stage 3 Rocket Shoes on Stage 4



Chivato on Stage 5 C.W. Doc Shores on Stage 5 Dancin’ Angel on Stage 4

El Diablo Gringo on Stage 4 Dirty Dingus Diggs on Stage 3 Rowdy Bill, Tom Payne and Sixgun Schwaby

Annabelle Bransford and Major E.A. Sterner I.C. Moose on Stage 1 Jesamy kid on Stage 1

Missemall Bob on Stage 4 Cemetery on Stage 5 Chama Kid on Stage 1

Newt Call and Ziggady Zag Abe The Crippler on Stage 4 Badshot on Stage 5



Smilin’ Pete sees a miss on Stage 4Pecos Pav on Stage 2

Renegade Roper on Stage 5

Mighty Quinn on Stage 4

Yosemite Seth on Stage 4

Tricky Trina on Stage 4Tex on Stage 4Jersey Sue on Stage 5 

Nighthawk on Stage 4Moss on Stage 5 Newt Call on Stage 4

Cholula Mike on Stage 4Lefty Bob on Stage 4 Missouri Marshal on Stage 3

Steel Horse Cowboy and Holly



Chivato on Stage 2 C.W. Doc Shores on Stage 1 El Diablo Gringo on Stage 4

Missouri Marshal on Stage 5 I.C. Moose on Stage 2

Abe The Crippler on Stage 5

Lead Poison on Stage 4 Lefty Bob on Stage 4 Cholula Mike on Stage 1

JW on Stage 1

Missemall Bob on Stage 4 Cemetery on Stage 1

Wes Durn on Stage 4 Travis Spencer, Steel Horse Cowboy and Wes Durn Zach Taylor on Stage 1



Pecos Pav on Stage 2

Jersey Sue on Stage 5

Wes Durn on Stage 4

Wyatt Hurts on Stage 1

Cemetery on Stage 2

Newt Call and his dad, Lenny

Yosemite Seth on Stage 5

Tricky Trina on Stage 1

Zach Taylor on Stage 4

Garrett learns the brass picking job

Moss on Stage 1 

Mighty Quinn on Stage 4 

Tex on Stage 4 

Wyatt Hurts on Stage 1 

Black Jack Ed on Stage 5 



Missemall Bob on Stage 5 Tricky Trina on Stage 1

Black Jack Ed on Stage 4 Moose Wesson, Jesamy Kid and Chama Kid

Lead Poison on Stage 1 Abe The Crippler on Stage 5

Missouri Marshal on Stage 1 Stage 5, the view from the top

Mighty Quinn on Stage 2 Posse 3 at Stage 4

Dirty Dingus Diggs on Stage 4

I.C. Moose on Stage 2

Pecos Pav on Stage 2

Jersey Sue on Stage 1

Lefty Bob on Stage 4



Missemall Bob on Stage 1

Black Jack Ed on Stage 3

Lead Poison on Stage 4

Black Jack Ed on Stage 4

Tex on Stage 1

JW holds up the water tower

Yosemite Seth on Stage 1

Two future cowpokes?.. Leona and Doug

Lefty Bob and Tricky Trina  picking brass

Jersey Sue and Dingus discuss “The Binky”

Sassy Southpaw, Adua, Jersey Sue and Sassy 

Yosemite Seth and his trainers, Clint and Nate 

Rocket Shoes on Stage 4 

Renegade Roper and Rowdy Bill watch the action 

Moss on Stage 1 



Dry Gulcher, Jersey Sue and I.C. Moose Dirty Dingus Diggs on Stage 4

Jersey Sue on Stage 2 El Diablo Gringo on Stage 4

Lefty Bob on Stage 1 JW on Stage 1

Hungry cowpokes... Rocket Shoes, Tex, Moss and 
guest

Annabelle, Lefty Bob, Renegade Roper, Rowdy Bill 
and Sixgun Schwaby

Tricky Trina, Smilin’ Pete, Missouri Marshal and 
family

Dancin’ Angel and Jesamy Kid

Steel Horse Cowboy on Stage 4

Cemetery checks out the barnyard at Stage 4

Dry Gulcher, Chama kid and Cholula Mike

Travis Spencer and Nighthawk

Missemall Bob on Stage 1



Going through the line Dessert

Hammerin Steel at the carving board with Ralph

Zach Taylor and Black Jack Ed on line

G.W. Wishbone and Anna Belle Pepper

Tom Payne digs in

Cliff, Maryanne, Jim and Sal (Hammerin Steel)

Cliff (G.W. Wishbone) and Clint

Tom asks... “Where’s the beef?” 

Abe, Diablo and Chama enjoying the meal

Ralph and Nate

T R I V I A  Q U E S T I O N 

A

B

C

D

E

Can you identify these opening TV title 
screens from western series in the 60s?



  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
	 STAGE 1	 STAGE 2	 STAGE 3	 STAGE 4	 STAGE 5		

TOTAL	 FINISH
			   Raw 	 M	P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final		
     1	 Rowdy Bill	 Elder Statesman	 20.47	 0	 0	 0	 20.47	 22.40	 1	 0	 0	 27.40	 21.97	 1	 0	 0	 26.97	 26.66	 0	 0	 0	 26.66	 21.98	 0	 0	 0	 21.98	 123.48	 1

     2	 Renegade Roper	 Ladies Wrangler	 19.80	 0	 0	 0	 19.80	 23.50	 0	 0	 0	 23.50	 23.48	 1	 0	 0	 28.48	 34.32	 0	 0	 0	 34.32	 21.56	 1	 0	 0	 26.56	 132.66	 2

     3	 Sixgun Schwaby	 Duelist	 20.58	 0	 0	 0	 20.58	 22.08	 0	 0	 0	 22.08	 21.59	 1	 0	 0	 26.59	 28.34	 0	 0	 0	 28.34	 37.77	 0	 0	 0	 37.77	 135.36	 3

     4	 Chivato	 Senior	 23.29	 0	 0	 0	 23.29	 26.17	 0	 0	 0	 26.17	 26.74	 0	 0	 0	 26.74	 33.54	 0	 0	 0	 33.54	 27.06	 0	 0	 0	 27.06	 136.80	 4

     5	 Jesamy Kid	 49er	 21.05	 1	 0	 0	 26.05	 26.12	 1	 0	 0	 31.12	 19.63	 0	 0	 0	 19.63	 40.56	 0	 0	 0	 40.56	 23.24	 0	 0	 0	 23.24	 140.60	 5

     6	 Lefty Bob	 Elder Statesman	 23.91	 0	 0	 0	 23.91	 25.77	 0	 0	 0	 25.77	 24.09	 0	 0	 0	 24.09	 39.72	 0	 0	 0	 39.72	 27.17	 0	 0	 0	 27.17	 140.66	 6

     7	 Abe The Crippler	 Senior	 24.45	 0	 0	 0	 24.45	 27.17	 0	 0	 0	 27.17	 25.55	 0	 0	 0	 25.55	 46.16	 0	 0	 0	 46.16	 25.03	 0	 0	 0	 25.03	 148.36	 7

     8	 Black Jack Ed	 Silver Senior	 24.91	 0	 0	 0	 24.91	 29.25	 0	 0	 0	 29.25	 24.45	 1	 0	 0	 29.45	 37.35	 0	 0	 0	 37.35	 27.71	 0	 0	 0	 27.71	 148.67	 8

     9	 Annabelle Bransford	 Ladies Senior	 25.46	 0	 0	 0	 25.46	 30.18	 0	 0	 0	 30.18	 30.29	 0	 0	 0	 30.29	 35.32	 0	 0	 0	 35.32	 29.79	 0	 0	 0	 29.79	 151.04	 9

    10	 Wes Durn	 Wrangler	 23.71	 0	 0	 0	 23.71	 24.66	 1	 0	 0	 29.66	 34.52	 1	 0	 0	 39.52	 35.37	 0	 0	 0	 35.37	 26.67	 0	 0	 0	 26.67	 154.93	 10

    11	 Tom Payne	 Classic Cowboy	 25.25	 1	 0	 0	 30.25	 26.75	 0	 0	 0	 26.75	 27.04	 1	 0	 0	 32.04	 33.81	 1	 0	 0	 38.81	 28.04	 0	 0	 0	 28.04	 155.89	 11

    12	 Mighty Quinn	 49er	 27.28	 0	 0	 0	 27.28	 27.42	 0	 0	 0	 27.42	 33.37	 1	 0	 0	 38.37	 34.74	 0	 0	 0	 34.74	 29.00	 0	 0	 0	 29.00	 156.81	 12

    13	 Ziggady Zag	 Silver Senior 	 25.53	 1	 0	 0	 30.53	 28.80	 0	 0	 0	 28.80	 23.62	 0	 0	 0	 23.62	 41.44	 0	 0	 0	 41.44	 28.09	 1	 0	 0	 33.09	 157.48	 13

    14	 Wyatt Hurts	 B-Western	 27.18	 0	 0	 0	 27.18	 30.33	 0	 0	 0	 30.33	 28.35	 2	 0	 0	 38.35	 34.82	 0	 0	 0	 34.82	 29.21	 0	 0	 0	 29.21	 159.89	 14

    15	 Cholula Mike	 Wrangler	 23.68	 0	 0	 0	 23.68	 25.16	 1	 0	 0	 30.16	 23.85	 2	 0	 0	 33.85	 43.59	 1	 0	 0	 48.59	 24.61	 0	 0	 0	 24.61	 160.89	 15

    16	 Travis Spencer	 Classic Cowboy	 24.83	 1	 0	 0	 29.83	 25.92	 0	 0	 0	 25.92	 25.64	 0	 0	 0	 25.64	 38.61	 1	 0	 0	 43.61	 34.19	 1	 0	 0	 39.19	 164.19	 16

    17	 Pecos Pav	 Senior Duelist	 29.61	 0	 0	 0	 29.61	 27.93	 0	 0	 0	 27.93	 26.04	 1	 0	 0	 31.04	 47.96	 0	 0	 0	 47.96	 28.38	 1	 0	 0	 33.38	 169.92	 17

    18	 Moss	 Senior	 26.48	 1	 0	 0	 31.48	 32.88	 0	 0	 0	 32.88	 31.68	 0	 0	 0	 31.68	 45.70	 0	 0	 0	 45.70	 29.22	 1	 0	 0	 34.22	 175.96	 18

    19	 Major E.A. Sterner	 49er	 28.63	 0	 0	 0	 28.63	 29.48	 0	 0	 0	 29.48	 28.35	 0	 0	 0	 28.35	 37.41	 2	 0	 0	 47.41	 35.14	 2	 0	 0	 45.14	 179.01	 19

    20	 Dirty Dingus Diggs	 Senior	 24.71	 0	 0	 0	 24.71	 34.36	 0	 0	 0	 34.36	 25.24	 1	 0	 0	 30.24	 40.30	 2	 1	 0	 60.30	 28.14	 1	 0	 0	 33.14	 182.75	 20

    21	 Yosemite Seth	 Young Gun	 27.90	 0	 0	 0	 27.90	 30.40	 0	 1	 0	 40.40	 37.01	 0	 0	 0	 37.01	 41.65	 0	 0	 0	 41.65	 35.92	 0	 0	 0	 35.92	 182.88	 21

    22	 I.C. Moose	 Senior Duelist	 27.78	 1	 0	 0	 32.78	 37.75	 0	 0	 0	 37.75	 36.65	 2	 0	 0	 46.65	 35.82	 0	 0	 0	 35.82	 33.80	 0	 0	 0	 33.80	 186.80	 22

    23	 Chama Kid	 Senior	 30.17	 1	 0	 0	 35.17	 32.48	 0	 0	 0	 32.48	 30.42	 1	 0	 0	 35.42	 46.12	 1	 0	 0	 51.12	 34.01	 0	 0	 0	 34.01	 188.20	 23

    24	 Smilin’ Pete	 Gunfighter	 30.21	 0	 0	 0	 30.21	 26.04	 3	 1	 0	 51.04	 33.38	 1	 1	 0	 48.38	 32.32	 0	 0	 0	 32.32	 25.70	 1	 0	 0	 30.70	 192.65	 24

    25	 El Diablo Gringo	 Fron. Cart. Duelist	 35.55	 0	 0	 0	 35.55	 36.14	 0	 0	 0	 36.14	 36.50	 0	 0	 0	 36.50	 48.77	 0	 0	 0	 48.77	 36.87	 0	 0	 0	 36.87	 193.83	 25

    26	 Tricky Trina	 Ladies Front. Cartridge	 34.16	 1	 0	 0	 39.16	 36.76	 0	 0	 0	 36.76	 31.86	 0	 0	 0	 31.86	 47.66	 0	 0	 0	 47.66	 39.28	 0	 0	 0	 39.28	 194.72	 26

     27	 Missouri Marshal	 Front. Cart. Gunfighter	 28.50	 2	 0	 0	 38.50	 30.44	 1	 1	 0	 45.44	 33.10	 0	 0	 0	 33.10	 42.83	 1	 0	 0	 47.83	 37.31	 0	 0	 0	 37.31	 202.18	 27

    28	 Missemall Bob	 Duelist	 35.16	 0	 0	 0	 35.16	 37.55	 1	 0	 0	 42.55	 36.15	 1	 0	 0	 41.15	 46.92	 0	 0	 0	 46.92	 37.41	 1	 0	 0	 42.41	 208.19	 28

    29	 Dry Gulcher	 Senior Duelist	 33.64	 0	 0	 0	 33.64	 36.51	 0	 0	 0	 36.51	 43.59	 2	 0	 0	 53.59	 47.45	 0	 0	 0	 47.45	 38.00	 0	 0	 0	 38.00	 209.19	 29

    30	 Nighthawk	 Cattle Baron	 36.72	 0	 0	 0	 36.72	 41.74	 1	 0	 0	 46.74	 36.85	 0	 0	 0	 36.85	 51.11	 0	 0	 0	 51.11	 39.60	 0	 0	 0	 39.60	 211.02	 30

    31	 Dancin’ Angel	 Ladies 49er	 29.53	 0	 0	 0	 29.53	 35.51	 0	 0	 0	 35.51	 27.04	 2	 0	 0	 37.04	 47.74	 4	 0	 0	 67.74	 32.32	 2	 0	 0	 41.32	 211.14	 31

    32	 Jersey Sue	 Ladies Duelist	 38.46	 1	 0	 0	 43.46	 36.45	 0	 0	 0	 36.45	 25.45	 1	 0	 0	 30.45	 63.39	 0	 0	 0	 63.39	 40.19	 0	 0	 0	 40.19	 213.94	 32

    33	 Rocket Shoes	 Wrangler - 1 GUN	 31.42	 0	 0	 0	 31.42	 37.99	 0	 1	 0	 47.99	 38.18	 0	 0	 0	 38.18	 50.68	 0	 0	 0	 50.68	 36.60	 0	 1	 0	 46.60	 214.87	 33

    34	 Joe Dirt	 Young Gun	 30.67	 1	 0	 0	 35.67	 37.08	 2	 0	 0	 47.08	 39.26	 2	 0	 0	 49.26	 47.73	 0	 0	 0	 47.73	 31.26	 2	 0	 0	 41.26	 221.00	 34

    35 	 Dirtwater Dawg	 49er	 37.34	 0	 0	 0	 37.34	 43.55	 0	 0	 0	 43.55	 41.76	 0	 0	 0	 41.76	 55.36	 0	 0	 0	 55.36	 43.37	 0	 0	 0	 43.37	 221.38	 35

    36	 Zach Taylor	 Elder Statesman	 44.87	 3	 0	 0	 59.87	 38.88	 1	 0	 0	 43.88	 35.50	 1	 0	 0	 40.50	 54.64	 0	 0	 0	 54.64	 37.36	 2	 0	 0	 47.36	 246.25	 36

    37	 Ranger Bob	 Silver Senior	 45.85	 0	 0	 0	 45.85	 48.77	 0	 0	 0	 48.77	 48.33	 0	 0	 0	 48.33	 66.50	 1	 0	 0	 71.50	 48.89	 0	 0	 0	 48.89	 263.34	 37

    38	 Bad Shot	 Duelist	 41.27	 0	 1	 0	 51.27	 43.42	 1	 0	 0	 48.42	 52.06	 1	 0	 0	 57.06	 64.11	 0	 0	 0	 64.11	 46.52	 0	 0	 0	 46.52	 267.38	 38

    39	 Steel Horse Cowboy	 49er	 46.51	 1	 0	 0	 51.51	 40.01	 2	 0	 0	 50.01	 52.33	 1	 0	 0	 57.33	 54.11	 3	 0	 0	 69.11	 43.91	 0	 0	 0	 43.91	 271.87	 39

    40	 Latigo Means	 Grand Patron	 46.32	 2	 0	 0	 56.32	 46.22	 0	 0	 0	 46.22	 44.53	 0	 0	 0	 44.53	 81.40	 0	 0	 0	 81.40	 51.81	 0	 0	 0	 51.81	 280.28	 40
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FASTEST STAGE TIME Continued



  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
	 STAGE 1	 STAGE 2	 STAGE 3	 STAGE 4	 STAGE 5		

TOTAL	 FINISH
			   Raw 	 M	P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final		
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    41 	 Moose Wesson	 B-Western	 43.36	 0	 0	 0	 43.36	 61.24	 1	 0	 0	 66.24	 49.24	 0	 0	 0	 49.24	 71.36	 0	 0	 0	 71.36	 52.28	 0	 0	 0	 52.28	 282.48	 41

    42	 Hudson Ranger	 Senior	 43.70	 0	 0	 0	 43.70	 43.80	 3	 0	 0	 58.80	 44.87	 0	 0	 0	 44.87	 78.66	 0	 0	 0	 78.66	 46.46	 3	 0	 0	 61.46	 287.49	 42

    43	 Tex	 Elder Statesman 1 GUN	 44.48	 0	 0	 0	 44.48	 48.76	 0	 1	 0	 58.76	 48.69	 0	 0	 0	 48.69	 87.55	 0	 0	 0	 87.55	 52.71	 0	 0	 0	 52.71	 292.19	 43

    44	 JW	 Silver Senior	 56.82	 0	 0	 0	 56.82	 63.77	 0	 0	 0	 63.77	 55.63	 0	 0	 0	 55.63	 58.54	 0	 0	 0	 58.54	 59.50	 0	 0	 0	 59.50	 294.26	 44

    45	 C.W. Doc Shores	 Wrangler	 42.54	 1	 0	 0	 47.54	 57.19	 0	 0	 0	 57.19	 45.30	 2	 0	 0	 55.30	 78.45	 2	 0	 0	 88.45	 51.35	 0	 0	 0	 51.35	 299.83	 45

    46	 Lead Poison	 Elder Statesman	 52.18	 0	 0	 0	 52.18	 69.53	 0	 0	 0	 69.53	 52.21	 0	 1	 0	 62.21	 68.51	 0	 0	 0	 68.51	 53.69	 0	 0	 0	 53.69	 306.12	 46

    47	 Newt Call	 Buckaroo	 54.76	 0	 0	 0	 54.76	 70.19	 0	 0	 0	 70.19	 56.32	 0	 0	 0	 56.32	 66.75	 0	 0	 0	 66.75	 63.29	 1	 0	 0	 68.29	 316.31	 47

    48	 Cemetery	 Front Cart. Gunfighter	 46.10	 0	 0	 0	 46.10	 42.61	 1	 1	 0	 57.61	 57.79	 4	 0	 0	 77.79	 94.94	 1	 0	 0	 99.94	 42.20	 2	 1	 0	 62.20	 343.64	 48



  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
	 STAGE 1	 STAGE 2	 STAGE 3	 STAGE 4	 STAGE 5		

TOTAL	 FINISH
			   Raw 	 M	P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final		
     1	 Newt Call	 Buckaroo	 54.76	 0	 0	 0	 54.76	 70.19	 0	 0	 0	 70.19	 56.32	 0	 0	 0	 56.32	 66.75	 0	 0	 0	 66.75	 63.29	 1	 0	 0	 68.29	 316.31	 47

     1	 Yosemite Seth	 Young Gun	 27.90	 0	 0	 0	 27.90	 30.40	 0	 1	 0	 40.40	 37.01	 0	 0	 0	 37.01	 41.65	 0	 0	 0	 41.65	 35.92	 0	 0	 0	 35.92	 182.88	 21

     2	 Joe Dirt	 Young Gun	 30.67	 1	 0	 0	 35.67	 37.08	 2	 0	 0	 47.08	 39.26	 2	 0	 0	 49.26	 47.73	 0	 0	 0	 47.73	 31.26	 2	 0	 0	 41.26	 221.00	 34

     1	 Renegade Roper	 Ladies Wrangler	 19.80	 0	 0	 0	 19.80	 23.50	 0	 0	 0	 23.50	 23.48	 1	 0	 0	 28.48	 34.32	 0	 0	 0	 34.32	 21.56	 1	 0	 0	 26.56	 132.66	 2

     1	 Wes Durn	 Wrangler	 23.71	 0	 0	 0	 23.71	 24.66	 1	 0	 0	 29.66	 34.52	 1	 0	 0	 39.52	 35.37	 0	 0	 0	 35.37	 26.67	 0	 0	 0	 26.67	 154.93	 10

     2	 Cholula Mike	 Wrangler	 23.68	 0	 0	 0	 23.68	 25.16	 1	 0	 0	 30.16	 23.85	 2	 0	 0	 33.85	 43.59	 1	 0	 0	 48.59	 24.61	 0	 0	 0	 24.61	 160.89	 15

     3	 C.W. Doc Shores	 Wrangler	 42.54	 1	 0	 0	 47.54	 57.19	 0	 0	 0	 57.19	 45.30	 2	 0	 0	 55.30	 78.45	 2	 0	 0	 88.45	 51.35	 0	 0	 0	 51.35	 299.83	 45

     1	 Rocket Shoes	 Wrangler - 1 GUN	 31.42	 0	 0	 0	 31.42	 37.99	 0	 1	 0	 47.99	 38.18	 0	 0	 0	 38.18	 50.68	 0	 0	 0	 50.68	 36.60	 0	 1	 0	 46.60	 214.87	 33

     1	 Dancin’ Angel	 Ladies 49er	 29.53	 0	 0	 0	 29.53	 35.51	 0	 0	 0	 35.51	 27.04	 2	 0	 0	 37.04	 47.74	 4	 0	 0	 67.74	 32.32	 2	 0	 0	 41.32	 211.14	 31

     1	 Jesamy Kid	 49er	 21.05	 1	 0	 0	 26.05	 26.12	 1	 0	 0	 31.12	 19.63	 0	 0	 0	 19.63	 40.56	 0	 0	 0	 40.56	 23.24	 0	 0	 0	 23.24	 140.60	 5

     2	 Mighty Quinn	 49er	 27.28	 0	 0	 0	 27.28	 27.42	 0	 0	 0	 27.42	 33.37	 1	 0	 0	 38.37	 34.74	 0	 0	 0	 34.74	 29.00	 0	 0	 0	 29.00	 156.81	 12

     3	 Major E.A. Sterner	 49er	 28.63	 0	 0	 0	 28.63	 29.48	 0	 0	 0	 29.48	 28.35	 0	 0	 0	 28.35	 37.41	 2	 0	 0	 47.41	 35.14	 2	 0	 0	 45.14	 179.01	 19

     4 	 Dirtwater Dawg	 49er	 37.34	 0	 0	 0	 37.34	 43.55	 0	 0	 0	 43.55	 41.76	 0	 0	 0	 41.76	 55.36	 0	 0	 0	 55.36	 43.37	 0	 0	 0	 43.37	 221.38	 35

     5	 Steel Horse Cowboy	 49er	 46.51	 1	 0	 0	 51.51	 40.01	 2	 0	 0	 50.01	 52.33	 1	 0	 0	 57.33	 54.11	 3	 0	 0	 69.11	 43.91	 0	 0	 0	 43.91	 271.87	 39

     1	 Annabelle Bransford	 Ladies Senior	 25.46	 0	 0	 0	 25.46	 30.18	 0	 0	 0	 30.18	 30.29	 0	 0	 0	 30.29	 35.32	 0	 0	 0	 35.32	 29.79	 0	 0	 0	 29.79	 151.04	 9

     1	 Chivato	 Senior	 23.29	 0	 0	 0	 23.29	 26.17	 0	 0	 0	 26.17	 26.74	 0	 0	 0	 26.74	 33.54	 0	 0	 0	 33.54	 27.06	 0	 0	 0	 27.06	 136.80	 4

     2	 Abe The Crippler	 Senior	 24.45	 0	 0	 0	 24.45	 27.17	 0	 0	 0	 27.17	 25.55	 0	 0	 0	 25.55	 46.16	 0	 0	 0	 46.16	 25.03	 0	 0	 0	 25.03	 148.36	 7

     1	 Moss	 Senior	 26.48	 1	 0	 0	 31.48	 32.88	 0	 0	 0	 32.88	 31.68	 0	 0	 0	 31.68	 45.70	 0	 0	 0	 45.70	 29.22	 1	 0	 0	 34.22	 175.96	 18

     2	 Dirty Dingus Diggs	 Senior	 24.71	 0	 0	 0	 24.71	 34.36	 0	 0	 0	 34.36	 25.24	 1	 0	 0	 30.24	 40.30	 2	 1	 0	 60.30	 28.14	 1	 0	 0	 33.14	 182.75	 20

     3	 Chama Kid	 Senior	 30.17	 1	 0	 0	 35.17	 32.48	 0	 0	 0	 32.48	 30.42	 1	 0	 0	 35.42	 46.12	 1	 0	 0	 51.12	 34.01	 0	 0	 0	 34.01	 188.20	 23

     4	 Hudson Ranger	 Senior	 43.70	 0	 0	 0	 43.70	 43.80	 3	 0	 0	 58.80	 44.87	 0	 0	 0	 44.87	 78.66	 0	 0	 0	 78.66	 46.46	 3	 0	 0	 61.46	 287.49	 42

     1	 Black Jack Ed	 Silver Senior	 24.91	 0	 0	 0	 24.91	 29.25	 0	 0	 0	 29.25	 24.45	 1	 0	 0	 29.45	 37.35	 0	 0	 0	 37.35	 27.71	 0	 0	 0	 27.71	 148.67	 8

     2	 Ziggady Zag	 Silver Senior 	 25.53	 1	 0	 0	 30.53	 28.80	 0	 0	 0	 28.80	 23.62	 0	 0	 0	 23.62	 41.44	 0	 0	 0	 41.44	 28.09	 1	 0	 0	 33.09	 157.48	 13

     3	 Ranger Bob	 Silver Senior	 45.85	 0	 0	 0	 45.85	 48.77	 0	 0	 0	 48.77	 48.33	 0	 0	 0	 48.33	 66.50	 1	 0	 0	 71.50	 48.89	 0	 0	 0	 48.89	 263.34	 37

     4	 JW	 Silver Senior	 56.82	 0	 0	 0	 56.82	 63.77	 0	 0	 0	 63.77	 55.63	 0	 0	 0	 55.63	 58.54	 0	 0	 0	 58.54	 59.50	 0	 0	 0	 59.50	 294.26	 44

     1	 Rowdy Bill	 Elder Statesman	 20.47	 0	 0	 0	 20.47	 22.40	 1	 0	 0	 27.40	 21.97	 1	 0	 0	 26.97	 26.66	 0	 0	 0	 26.66	 21.98	 0	 0	 0	 21.98	 123.48	 1

     2	 Lefty Bob	 Elder Statesman	 23.91	 0	 0	 0	 23.91	 25.77	 0	 0	 0	 25.77	 24.09	 0	 0	 0	 24.09	 39.72	 0	 0	 0	 39.72	 27.17	 0	 0	 0	 27.17	 140.66	 6

     3	 Zach Taylor	 Elder Statesman	 44.87	 3	 0	 0	 59.87	 38.88	 1	 0	 0	 43.88	 35.50	 1	 0	 0	 40.50	 54.64	 0	 0	 0	 54.64	 37.36	 2	 0	 0	 47.36	 246.25	 36

     4	 Lead Poison	 Elder Statesman	 52.18	 0	 0	 0	 52.18	 69.53	 0	 0	 0	 69.53	 52.21	 0	 1	 0	 62.21	 68.51	 0	 0	 0	 68.51	 53.69	 0	 0	 0	 53.69	 306.12	 46

     1	 Tex	 Elder Statesman 1 GUN	 44.48	 0	 0	 0	 44.48	 48.76	 0	 1	 0	 58.76	 48.69	 0	 0	 0	 48.69	 87.55	 0	 0	 0	 87.55	 52.71	 0	 0	 0	 52.71	 292.19	 43

     1	 Nighthawk	 Cattle Baron	 36.72	 0	 0	 0	 36.72	 41.74	 1	 0	 0	 46.74	 36.85	 0	 0	 0	 36.85	 51.11	 0	 0	 0	 51.11	 39.60	 0	 0	 0	 39.60	 211.02	 30

     1	 Latigo Means	 Grand Patron	 46.32	 2	 0	 0	 56.32	 46.22	 0	 0	 0	 46.22	 44.53	 0	 0	 0	 44.53	 81.40	 0	 0	 0	 81.40	 51.81	 0	 0	 0	 51.81	 280.28	 40

     1	 Jersey Sue	 Ladies Duelist	 38.46	 1	 0	 0	 43.46	 36.45	 0	 0	 0	 36.45	 25.45	 1	 0	 0	 30.45	 63.39	 0	 0	 0	 63.39	 40.19	 0	 0	 0	 40.19	 213.94	 32

     1	 Sixgun Schwaby	 Duelist	 20.58	 0	 0	 0	 20.58	 22.08	 0	 0	 0	 22.08	 21.59	 1	 0	 0	 26.59	 28.34	 0	 0	 0	 28.34	 37.77	 0	 0	 0	 37.77	 135.36	 3

     2	 Missemall Bob	 Duelist	 35.16	 0	 0	 0	 35.16	 37.55	 1	 0	 0	 42.55	 36.15	 1	 0	 0	 41.15	 46.92	 0	 0	 0	 46.92	 37.41	 1	 0	 0	 42.41	 208.19	 28

     3	 Bad Shot	 Duelist	 41.27	 0	 1	 0	 51.27	 43.42	 1	 0	 0	 48.42	 52.06	 1	 0	 0	 57.06	 64.11	 0	 0	 0	 64.11	 46.52	 0	 0	 0	 46.52	 267.38	 38

     1	 Pecos Pav	 Senior Duelist	 29.61	 0	 0	 0	 29.61	 27.93	 0	 0	 0	 27.93	 26.04	 1	 0	 0	 31.04	 47.96	 0	 0	 0	 47.96	 28.38	 1	 0	 0	 33.38	 169.92	 17

     2	 I.C. Moose	 Senior Duelist	 27.78	 1	 0	 0	 32.78	 37.75	 0	 0	 0	 37.75	 36.65	 2	 0	 0	 46.65	 35.82	 0	 0	 0	 35.82	 33.80	 0	 0	 0	 33.80	 186.80	 22

     3	 Dry Gulcher	 Senior Duelist	 33.64	 0	 0	 0	 33.64	 36.51	 0	 0	 0	 36.51	 43.59	 2	 0	 0	 53.59	 47.45	 0	 0	 0	 47.45	 38.00	 0	 0	 0	 38.00	 209.19	 29
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     1	 Tom Payne	 Classic Cowboy	 25.25	 1	 0	 0	 30.25	 26.75	 0	 0	 0	 26.75	 27.04	 1	 0	 0	 32.04	 33.81	 1	 0	 0	 38.81	 28.04	 0	 0	 0	 28.04	 155.89	 11

     2	 Travis Spencer	 Classic Cowboy	 24.83	 1	 0	 0	 29.83	 25.92	 0	 0	 0	 25.92	 25.64	 0	 0	 0	 25.64	 38.61	 1	 0	 0	 43.61	 34.19	 1	 0	 0	 39.19	 164.19	 16

     1	 Wyatt Hurts	 B-Western	 27.18	 0	 0	 0	 27.18	 30.33	 0	 0	 0	 30.33	 28.35	 2	 0	 0	 38.35	 34.82	 0	 0	 0	 34.82	 29.21	 0	 0	 0	 29.21	 159.89	 14

     2 	 Moose Wesson	 B-Western	 43.36	 0	 0	 0	 43.36	 61.24	 1	 0	 0	 66.24	 49.24	 0	 0	 0	 49.24	 71.36	 0	 0	 0	 71.36	 52.28	 0	 0	 0	 52.28	 282.48	 41

     1	 Smilin’ Pete	 Gunfighter	 30.21	 0	 0	 0	 30.21	 26.04	 3	 1	 0	 51.04	 33.38	 1	 1	 0	 48.38	 32.32	 0	 0	 0	 32.32	 25.70	 1	 0	 0	 30.70	 192.65	 24

     1	 Missouri Marshal	 Front. Cart. Gunfighter	 28.50	 2	 0	 0	 38.50	 30.44	 1	 1	 0	 45.44	 33.10	 0	 0	 0	 33.10	 42.83	 1	 0	 0	 47.83	 37.31	 0	 0	 0	 37.31	 202.18	 27

     2	 Cemetery	 Front Cart. Gunfighter	 46.10	 0	 0	 0	 46.10	 42.61	 1	 1	 0	 57.61	 57.79	 4	 0	 0	 77.79	 94.94	 1	 0	 0	 99.94	 42.20	 2	 1	 0	 62.20	 343.64	 48

     1	 El Diablo Gringo	 Fron. Cart. Duelist	 35.55	 0	 0	 0	 35.55	 36.14	 0	 0	 0	 36.14	 36.50	 0	 0	 0	 36.50	 48.77	 0	 0	 0	 48.77	 36.87	 0	 0	 0	 36.87	 193.83	 25

     1	 Tricky Trina	 Ladies Front. Cartridge	 34.16	 1	 0	 0	 39.16	 36.76	 0	 0	 0	 36.76	 31.86	 0	 0	 0	 31.86	 47.66	 0	 0	 0	 47.66	 39.28	 0	 0	 0	 39.28	 194.72	 26




